1
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
RL-8250
HIGH CURRENT SMD
POWER INDUCTORS*

C
E
D
L
H
G
DESIGNER KIT AVAILABLE
Order on-line P/N RL-8250-DK
2
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-1-R10M 0.10 1.7 30.00 42.0
RL-8250-1-R15M 0.15 2.5 30.00 38.0
RL-8250-1-R20M 0.20 3.0 29.00 36.0
RL-8250-1-R22M 0.22 2.8 29.00 36.0
RL-8250-1-R33M 0.33 3.9 29.00 30.0
RL-8250-1-R47M 0.47 4.2 25.00 26.0
RL-8250-1-R68M 0.68 5.5 20.00 23.0
RL-8250-1-R82M 0.82 8.0 17.00 20.0
RL-8250-1-1R0M 1.00 10.0 11.00 16.0
RL-8250-1-1R5M 1.50 15.0 9.00 14.0
RL-8250-1-1R8M 1.80 20.0 12.00 17.0
RL-8250-1-2R2M 2.20 20.0 8.00 12.0
RL-8250-1-3R3M 3.30 30.0 9.00 10.0
RL-8250-1-4R7M 4.70 40.0 5.75 6.5
RL-8250-1-6R8M 6.80 60.0 5.00 6.0
RL-8250-1-8R2M 8.20 68.0 5.25 5.5
RL-8250-1-100M 10.00 105.0 4.25 4.5
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-0-R10M 0.10 3.5 34.00 40.0
RL-8250-0-R15M 0.15 5.2 24.00 28.0
RL-8250-0-R22M 0.22 5.7 18.00 26.0
RL-8250-0-R33M 0.33 7.0 16.00 18.0
RL-8250-0-R47M 0.47 9.3 13.75 18.0
RL-8250-0-R68M 0.68 13.9 14.75 17.0
RL-8250-0-R82M 0.82 15.9 11.75 15.0
RL-8250-0-1R0M 1.00 18.0 10.00 14.0
RL-8250-0-1R5M 1.50 34.0 9.50 12.0
RL-8250-0-2R2M 2.20 46.0 7.50 9.0
RL-8250-0-2R5M 2.50 52.0 6.50 10.4
RL-8250-0-3R3M 3.30 60.0 5.25 7.0
RL-8250-0-4R7M 4.70 78.0 4.75 5.0
3
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-1.5-R10M 0.10 0.7 41.00 45.0
RL-8250-1.5-R20M 0.20 0.8 37.75 45.0
RL-8250-1.5-R36M 0.36 1.2 36.00 40.0
RL-8250-1.5-R47M 0.47 1.5 34.00 38.0
RL-8250-1.5-R56M 0.56 1.8 31.00 36.0
RL-8250-1.5-R68M 0.68 2.4 27.00 32.0
RL-8250-1.5-R82M 0.82 2.4 23.00 25.0
RL-8250-1.5-1R0M 1.00 3.8 19.00 22.0
RL-8250-1.5-1R5M 1.50 4.5 17.00 20.0
RL-8250-1.5-2R2M 2.20 5.4 14.75 16.0
RL-8250-1.5-3R3M 3.30 7.1 11.75 14.0
RL-8250-1.5-4R7M 4.70 12.3 11.00 13.0
RL-8250-1.5-5R6M 5.60 14.5 11.00 12.0
RL-8250-1.5-6R8M 6.80 20.5 8.50 11.0
RL-8250-1.5-8R2M 8.20 21.9 8.50 10.0
RL-8250-1.5-100M 10.00 26.5 7.00 9.0
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-1.4-R33M 0.33 1.4 23.00 32.0
RL-8250-1.4-R47M 0.47 2.0 28.50 30.0
RL-8250-1.4-R68M 0.68 3.8 19.00 28.0
RL-8250-1.4-R82M 0.82 5.0 18.00 24.0
RL-8250-1.4-1R0M 1.00 7.0 16.00 20.0
RL-8250-1.4-1R2M 1.20 8.0 11.00 18.0
RL-8250-1.4-1R5M 1.50 10.0 12.00 16.0
RL-8250-1.4-1R8M 1.80 13.0 14.00 14.0
RL-8250-1.4-2R2M 2.20 15.0 14.25 14.0
RL-8250-1.4-3R3M 3.30 18.0 8.00 11.0
RL-8250-1.4-4R7M 4.70 21.0 7.25 9.0
RL-8250-1.4-5R6M 5.60 30.0 5.75 7.0
RL-8250-1.4-6R8M 6.80 32.0 6.25 7.0
4
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-2-R20M 0.20 1.0 36.00 40.0
RL-8250-2-R36M 0.36 1.4 31.00 40.0
RL-8250-2-R47M 0.47 1.6 28.25 38.0
RL-8250-2-R56M 0.56 1.9 32.00 36.0
RL-8250-2-R68M 0.68 2.4 33.00 32.0
RL-8250-2-1R0M 1.00 3.5 24.75 28.0
RL-8250-2-1R5M 1.50 7.5 22.00 20.0
RL-8250-2-2R2M 2.20 8.6 17.00 16.5
RL-8250-2-3R3M 3.30 10.0 12.75 14.0
RL-8250-2-4R7M 4.70 13.5 12.75 13.0
RL-8250-2-5R6M 5.60 16.0 12.00 12.0
RL-8250-2-8R2M 8.20 32.5 7.50 8.0
RL-8250-2-100M 10.00 35.0 6.50 9.0
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-3-R10M 0.10 0.96 44.00 56.0
RL-8250-3-R15M 0.15 1.20 40.00 50.0
RL-8250-3-R22M 0.22 1.30 43.00 50.0
RL-8250-3-R33M 0.33 1.50 41.00 50.0
RL-8250-3-R47M 0.47 2.00 34.00 44.0
RL-8250-3-R60M 0.60 2.50 36.00 42.0
RL-8250-3-R68M 0.68 2.50 36.00 40.0
RL-8250-3-R82M 0.82 3.00 30.00 38.0
RL-8250-3-1R0M 1.00 3.50 30.00 36.0
RL-8250-3-1R5M 1.50 5.50 23.75 28.0
RL-8250-3-1R8M 1.80 7.00 19.00 24.0
RL-8250-3-2R2M 2.20 8.00 20.75 20.0
RL-8250-3-3R3M 3.30 12.00 16.75 18.0
RL-8250-3-4R7M 4.70 15.00 14.75 16.0
RL-8250-3-5R6M 5.60 18.00 14.75 14.0
RL-8250-3-6R8M 6.80 22.0 10.50 13.0
RL-8250-3-8R2M 8.20 28.0 9.50 12.0
RL-8250-3-100M 10.00 34.0 9.25 9.5
5
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com
Renco Inductance DCR (mΩ) Irms (A) Isat (A)*
Part Number (µH) ± 20% max.
RL-8250-4-R36M 0.36 1.1 41.00 75.0
RL-8250-4-R47M 0.47 1.3 38.00 65.0
RL-8250-4-R56M 0.56 1.5 36.00 55.0
RL-8250-4-R68M 0.68 1.7 34.00 54.0
RL-8250-4-1R0M 1.00 2.5 29.00 50.0
RL-8250-4-1R5M 1.50 7.5 26.00 48.0
RL-8250-4-2R2M 2.20 5.5 22.00 32.0
RL-8250-4-3R3M 3.30 9.2 21.00 32.0
RL-8250-4-4R7M 4.70 15.0 14.00 27.0
RL-8250-4-6R8M 6.80 18.0 15.75 21.0
RL-8250-4-7R8M 7.80 20.5 10.00 18.0
RL-8250-4-100M 10.00 25.5 11.00 16.0
• Tested @ 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 25°C
• *Saturation current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 20%
• Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature to rise approximately 40°C above 25°C
ambient without core loss.